- DY000071674

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies		of Status
Chaolal Instructions to	Filing Officer	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	2
	()	
Office Use Only		



09/29/04--01021--008 **155.00

MJH

CH.ED

NFS Tax Service, LLC. 1945 Sunset Point Road Suite I Clearwater, FL 33756 (727) 441-2478

09/23/2004

Division of Corporations

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed are two copies of my Articles of Organization for a Florida Limited Liability Company. Also enclosed is a check for the filing fee plus the registered agent and one certified copy for a total of \$155.00. If you have any questions please feel free to call me (727) 441-2478 or fax me at (727)441-2754.

Thank you,

on Ela

Robert A. Neumann CPA

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: NFS Tax Service, LLC.

ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 1945 Sunset Point Road Suite I Clearwater Florida 33765

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are: Robert A. Neumann 1945 Sunset Point Road Suite I Clearwater, FL 33765

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as

provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes,

ARTICLE IV- Purpose: The purpose of the Limited Liability Company is to: Provide tax preparation and planning to individuals, business, and non-profit entities. To provide accounting support to its clients, including bookkeeping, financial review, and financial guidance and education.

ARTICLE V- Types of Members: The members of the Limited Liability Company are: Managing Members Income Sharing Members Employee Members

04 SEP 29 AH 10:

PAGE 1 OF 2

ARTICLE VI- Managing Members: The name and address of each Managing Member is as follows: <u>Title: Name and Address:</u>

Managing Member Neumann Financial Services, Inc. 1945 Sunset Point Road Suite I Clearwater, FL 33765

Managing Member Robert A. Neumann 1945 Sunset Point Road Suite I Clearwater, FL 33765

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

سرن

Ga 7

Signature of a member (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Robert A. Neumann

Typed or printed name of signee

PAGE 2 OF 2